

# BALDWIN COUNTY REGULAR MEETING

February 04, 2025 1601 N Columbia St, Suite 220 6:00 PM

#### **AGENDA**

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

# INVOCATION

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### **PRESENTATIONS**

1. Keep Milledgeville/Baldwin Beautiful

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

2. Approve January 7, 2025 called meeting and executive session minutes.

Approve January 7, 2025 regular meeting minutes.

## ADMINISTRATIVE/FISCAL MATTERS

- 3. Ordinance O-2025-01 Adopt Land Use Code County Manager
- 4. Resolution R-2025-07 Victims of Crime Acts Grant Solicitor General Assistance County Manager
- 5. Resolution R-2025-08 Georgia Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Grant in the amount of \$50,000 Assistant County Manager
- 6. Resolution R-2025-09 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Award Assistant County Manager
- 7. Resolution R-2025-10 GDOT Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant County Manager
- 8. Resolution R-2025-11 Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Milledgeville and Mary Vinson Memorial Library County Manager
- 9. Resolution R-2025-12 Georgia Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) in the amount of \$350,000 Assistant County Manager
- 10. Resolution R-2025-13 Aquatic Center Change Order County Manager
- 11. Resolution R-2025-14 Mutual Termination of Agreement with C & A Aviation, LLC County Manager

- 12. Resolution R-2025-15 Baldwin County Regional Airport Operator's Agreement County Manger
- 13. Resolution R-2025-16 Magnolia State Bank temporary loan to pay current operating expenses from time to time Assistant County Manager
- 14. Resolution R-2025-17 Moratorium on multifamily residential development on Log Cabin Road County Manager
- 15. Appointment of Election Superintendent- County Manager

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

# **NEW BUSINESS**

## **COUNTY MANAGER'S REPORT**

#### PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD FOR NON-AGENDA ITEMS

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

16. Executive Session to discuss litigation and personnel.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

#### <u>REMINDERS</u>